
VERMONT (REVISED ON 5-4-05) 

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. HLTH (802) 863-7200 
AGRIC (802) 828-2500/(802) 828-2430 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

108 Cherry Street 
P.O. Box 70 

Burlington 05402 

Paul E. Jarris, M.D., 
Commissioner of 
Health 

PJARRIS@VDH.STATE.VT.
US

(802) 863-7280 

(802) 863-7754 (FAX) 

  

Sharon Moffatt, 
Deputy Commissioner 

SMOFFAT@VDH.STATE.VT.
US

(802) 863-7281 

(802) 863-7754 (FAX) 

  

Cortland Lohff, State 
Epidemiologist 

(802) 863-7240 

(802) 863-7701 (FAX) 

EPIDEMIOLOGY, BLOOD 
PRODUCTS 

Robert H. Johnson, 
DVM 

RJOHNSO@VDH.STATE.VT.
US

(802) 863-7240 

(802) 865-7701 (FAX) 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
VETERINARIAN 

Division of Health 
Protection 

Larry Crist, Director 

LCRIST@VDH.STATE.VT.U
S

 

 

 

 

  

 
(802) 863-7220 

(802) 863-7483 (FAX) 

FOODS, FOOD 
SERVICE, RETAIL 
FOOD STORES, 
INTERSTATE CARRIER, 
VENDING MACHINES, 
RADIATION, 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE 
PLANNING 
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Food & Lodging 
Program 

Elisabeth Cisco-
Cheng, Chief 

ESISCOC@VDH.STATE.VT.
US

 

 
(802) 863-7220 

  

Public Health 
Laboratory 

195 Colchester Avenue 
Burlington 05401 

Stella (Mary) 
Celotti, Director 

SCELOTT@VDH.STATE.VT.
US

  

  

  

 
(802) 863-7335 

(802) 865-7701 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES

Environmental 
Chemistry Program 

W. George Mills, 
Chief 

GMILLS@VDH.STATE.VT.U
S

  

(802) 863-7335 

  

Toxicology Program

Robert Drawbaugh, MS, 
Chief 

RDRAWBAUGH@VDH.STATE.
VT.US

 
 
(802) 863-7335 

 

Radiological Health 
Program

Carla White, Sr. 
Radiation Specialist 

CWHITE@VDH.STATE.VT.U
S

 

 

 

 
(802) 865-7743 

(802) 865-7745 (FAX) 
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Division of Alcohol 
and Drug Abuse 
Programs 

108 Cherry Street 
P.O. Box 70 
Burlington 05402 

Barbara Cimaglio, 
Deputy Commissioner 

 

 

 

 

(802) 651-1550 

(802) 651-1573 (FAX) 

ALCOHOL & OTHER 
DRUG TREATMENT, 
PREVENTION & 
RECOVERY 

Treatment & 
Intervention 
Management 

Peter Lee, Chief 

  

  

(802) 651-1563 

 

Prevention Management 

Marcia LaPlante, 
Chief 

  

(802) 651-1560 

 

 

 

OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 

26 Terrace Street, Drawer 09 
Montpelier 05609-1106 

State Board of 
Pharmacy 

Carla Preston 
Administrator  

CPRESTON@SEC.STATE.VT
.US

  

  

(802) 828-2875 

(802) 828-2465 (FAX) 

PRACTICE OF 
PHARMACY, DRUGS 

 

 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD & MARKETS 

116 State St., Drawer #20 
Montpelier 05620-2901 

mailto:CPRESTON@SEC.STATE.VT.US
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Steve R. Kerr, 
Commissioner 

STEVE.KERR@AGR.STATE.
VT.US

(802) 828-2430 

(802) 828-2361 (FAX) 

  

Louise H. Calderwood, 
Deputy Commissioner 
for Administration/ 
Enforcement 

LOUISE@AGR.STATE.VT.U
S

(802) 828-2430   

David Lane, Deputy 
Commissioner-
Agricultural 
Development 

(802) 828-2416   

Division of Food 
Safety & Consumer 
Protection 

Carl W. Cushing, DVM, 
Director 

CARL@AGR.STATE.VT.US

 
 
 
 
(802) 828-2426 

(802) 828-5983 (FAX) 

WEIGHTS & MEASURES, 
CONSUMER 
PROTECTION, RETAIL 
INSPECTION, EGGS, 
MAPLE PRODUCTS, 
GRADE A & 
MANUFACTURED MILK, 
MEAT, POULTRY, 
ANIMAL DISEASE 
CONTROL 

Consumer 
Protection/Retail 
Inspection 
Section/Egg Program 

Henry Marckres, Chief 

HENRY@AGR.STATE.VT.U
S

  

 

 

(802) 828-3458 

(802) 828-5983 (FAX) 

EGGS, CONSUMER 
PROTECTION, RETAIL 
INSPECTION, MAPLE 
PRODUCTS 

Dairy Section 

Byron D. Moyer, Chief 

BYRON@AGR.STATE.VT.U
S  

 

  

(802) 828-2433 

(802) 828-5983 (FAX) 

GRADE A & 
MANUFACTURED MILK 
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Animal Health Section 

Kerry Rood, DVM, 
State Veterinarian 

DRROOD@AGR.STATE.VT.
US

  

(802) 828-2421 

(802) 828-5983 (FAX) 

ANIMAL DISEASE 
CONTROL 

Meat & Poultry 
Inspection Section 

Randy Quenneville, 
DVM, Chief 

  

 
(802) 828-2426 

MEAT, POULTRY 

Division of Plant 
Industry & Laboratory 

Phillip Benedict, 
Director 

PHIL@AGR.STATE.VT.US

  

 
(802) 828-2431 

(802) 828-2361 (FAX) 

FEED 

Laboratories Section 

103 S. Main St. 
Waterbury 05676 

John Jaworski, 
Supervisor 

JJ@AGR.STATE.VT.US

  

  

 
(802) 244-4510 

(802) 241-3008 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES

 

STATE AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION & EXTENSION SERVICE 

University of Vermont 
601 Main Street 
Burlington 05405 

Catherine W. 
Donnelly, Interim 
Dean & Director of 
Agricultural 
Experiment Station 

CDONNEL@ZOO.UVM.ED
U

(802) 656-2980 

(802) 656-8642 (FAX) 
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Lawrence K. Forcier, 
Director of 
Extension  

LFORCIER@ZOO.UVM.ED
U

(802) 656-2980 

(802) 656-8642 (FAX) 

 

Agricultural Testing 
Laboratory  

Hills Building Univ. 
of VT., Burlington 
05405 

Donald Ross, 
Director 

(802) 656-3030 ANALYTICAL 
SERVICES (FEEDS) 

  

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

Pavilion Office Building 
109 State Street 

Montpelier 05609-1001 

 

Consumer Protection 
Section 

Elliott M. Burg, 
Assistant Attorney 
General 

  

 
(802) 828-3171 

(802) 828-2154 (FAX)  

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 

 

LOCAL AGENCIES 

  ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 
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